LOUA No. 992-WARLANIT DEED-Granier is Himself and I ther - Individual or Corpera CO

Vol. <u>mg0</u> Page <u>12087</u>

16474

WARRANITY DEED

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That Lynn G Westwood

hereinafter stated, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey unto Colleen P. Brewer

hereinafter called the grantee, and unto grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, that certain real property, with the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or appertaining, situated in the County of Klamath and State of Oregon, described as follows, to-wit:

The Northerly 415 feet of the EAsterly 1035 feet of Lot 18, Block 5, KLAMATH FALLS FOREST ESTATES - SYCAN UNIT, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon. (MAP 3313-2900 TL 4900 described as 18B)

(IF SPACE INSUFFICIENT, CONTINUE DESCRIPTION ON REVERSE SIDE)

To Have and to Hold the same unto the said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns forever. And said grantor hereby covenanis to and with said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, that grantor is lawfully seized in fee simple of the above granted premises, free from all encumbrances

and that

grantox will warrant and forever defend the said premises and every part and parcel thereof against the lawful claims and demands of all persons whomsoever, except those claiming under the above described encumbrances. The true and actual consideration paid for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is \$100.00

Phone and actual consideration per for this transfer, stated in terms of donars, is provide an entry of the second exactler actual consideration which is the second exactler actual consideration which is the second exactler actual constraints and all grammatical changes shall be implied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals.

THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DE-SCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT. THE PERSON ACQUIRING FLE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES.

(If executed by a corporation, affix corporate seal.)

(if the signer of the above is a corporation,

23

H

JÙN I n

36

STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath, This instrument was acknowledged before Int on (C-Manual Student) Kyrm Bi Westwoord (Stall) My commission expires: 9-20-93	This instrument was ack 19, by	ss. nowledged before me on, (SEAL)
Lynn G Westwood Box 961 Klamath Falls, Or 97601 GRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS Colleen P. Brever 4212 Stuppi Way Sacrimento, Ca 95864 GRANTEE & NAME AND ADDRESS	SPACE RESERVED FOR RECORDER'S USE	STATE OF OREGON, County ofKlamath
After meeding return to: Colligen P. Brever 4212 Stuppi Way Sacrimento, Ca 95864 NAME ADDRISS, ZIP		
Until a change in requested pil fax statements shall be sent to the following or Collinen P. Brewer 4212 Stuppi Way Sacrimento, Ca 95864 NAME. ADDRISS. ZIP		County attixed. <u>Evelyn Biehn, County Clerk</u> NAME By Paulent Mullin An Deputy